

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7246 of 2025

=====

MAHANT SHRI NANDGIRI GURU NIRANJAN DEV & ANR.
Versus
BHARGAV NANDKUMAR BHATT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MS HARDI CHETANKUMAR SHUKLA(13627) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 3
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 6
HARSH K RAVAL(9068) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR DIPEN K DAVE(3296) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR VEDANT AVADHOOT SUMANT(13736) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **30.03.2026**.

The interim arrangement made earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly