

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10483 of 2026

**With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7246 of 2025**

=====

**SANJAYBHAI VINODBHAI TANK THROUGH HIS POA RAJESHBHAI
KACHARABHAI PARMAR**

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:
MS NAMRATA HARISHBHAI CHAUHAN(6534) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 14/08/2026

ORDER

The request for early listing is rejected.

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)